
FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVAL #32346

TYP. ANCHOR LOCATIONS @ TESTED SIZE
(EQUAL LEG FRAME)

FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN, ROUND UP TO THE
NEXT AVAILABLE WIDTH OR HEIGHT DIMENSION.
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SERIES 8000, MODEL 8400
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW,
NON-IMPACT RESISTANT,
EQUAL SPLIT, EQUAL-LEG FRAME

1/8'' ANNEALED  OR
TEMPERED GLASS

5/8" AIR SPACE

TABLE 1: DESIGN PRESSURES

86"
MAX.
BUCK

HEIGHT

54" MAX. BUCK WIDTH

4
2

2
2

1) THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN DESIGNED & TESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXCLUDING THE HIGH VELOCITY
HURRICANE ZONE (HVHZ).

2) SHUTTERS ARE REQUIRED WHEN USED IN WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGIONS.

3) MASONRY ANCHORS MAY BE USED INTO WOOD. ALL WOOD BUCKS LESS THAN 1-1/2"
THICK ARE TO BE CONSIDERED 1X INSTALLATIONS. 1X WOOD BUCKS ARE OPTIONAL IF
UNIT IS INSTALLED DIRECTLY TO SUBSTRATE. WOOD BUCKS DEPICTED AS 2X ARE 1-1/2"
THICK OR GREATER.

4) ANCHOR EMBEDMENT TO BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE BEYOND WALL DRESSING OR
STUCCO. USE ANCHORS OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH.

5) MAX. 1/4" SHIMS ARE REQUIRED AT EACH ANCHOR LOCATION WHERE THE PRODUCT
IS NOT FLUSH TO THE SUBSTRATE. USE SHIMS CAPABLE OF TRANSFERRING APPLIED
LOADS.

6) THE ANCHORAGE METHODS SHOWN HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST THE WIND
LOADS CORRESPONDING TO THE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE. THE 33-1/3% STRESS
INCREASE HAS NOT BEEN USED IN THE DESIGN OF THIS PRODUCT. THE 1.6 LOAD
DURATION FACTOR WAS USED FOR THE EVALUATION OF ANCHORS INTO WOOD.
ANCHORS THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH OTHER DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FOR CORROSION RESISTANCE.

38-5/16"
MAX. DAYLIGHT

OPENING HEIGHT

46-13/16"
MAX. DAYLIGHT
OPENING WIDTH

39-1/4"
MAX. DAYLIGHT

OPENING HEIGHT

47-13/16"
MAX. DAYLIGHT
OPENING WIDTH

6" TYP.

CL

4" TYP.

4" MAX. O.C.

4" TYP.

4" TYP.

17-1/2"
MAX. O.C.

EXTERIOR

15-1/2"
MAX. O.C.

21" MAX. O.C.

8"
MAX.
O.C.

31

1/2" NOM.
GLASS
BITE

33 30

GLAZING DETAIL

NOT RATED FOR
MISSILE IMPACT

RESISTANCE

DESIGN PRESSURE RATING

VARIES, SEE TABLE 1

NO SILL ANCHORS REQUIRED

ORIEL
CONFIGURATIONS
ALLOWED
PROVIDED THAT
THE MAX VISIBLE
LIGHT HEIGHT
AND THE MAX.
FRAME HEIGHT,
AS SHOWN
ABOVE, IS NOT
EXCEEDED.

VISIBLE
LIGHT HEIGHT

FRAME
HEIGHT

7/8" NOM.

1/8'' ANNEALED  OR
TEMPERED GLASS

AutoCAD SHX Text
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INSTALLATION NOTES:
1) CONCRETE ANCHOR LOCATIONS AT THE CORNERS MAY BE LOWERED TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE TO MORTOR JOINTS. SEE
SHEET 1 FOR ANCHOR SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

2) CONCRETE ANCHOR LOCATIONS NOTED AS "MAX. ON CENTER" MUST BE ADJUSTED TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE TO MORTOR
JOINTS. ADDITIONAL CONCRETE ANCHORS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THE "MAX. ON CENTER" DIMENSION IS NOT EXCEEDED.

3) ANY INSTALLATION OPTION SHOWN (2X BUCK, 1X BUCK, DIRECT TO MASONRY, STEEL STUD) MAY BE USED ON ANY SIDE OF THE WINDOW.

4) USE ONLY SUBSTRATE APPROPRIATE ANCHORS LISTED IN ANCHOR TABLE. FOLLOW EMBEDMENT AND EDGE DISTANCE LIMITS. MAX. SHIM
THICKNESS TO BE 1/4". ANY INSTALLATION OPTION SHOWN MAY BE USED ON ANY OR ALL SIDES OF THE WINDOW.
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TABLE 2: INSTALLATION ANCHORS

HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
NO SILL ANCHORS REQUIRED

3
2

HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
WOOD OR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION

1
2

HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
MEETING RAIL

2
2

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
STEEL STUD CONSTRUCTION

5
2

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
USING 1X BUCK

4
2

EXTERIOR

BUCK
HEIGHT

EDGE DISTANCE
EMBEDMENT

SUBSTRATE

SUBSTRATE

1

6

2

22

11

15

20

7

22

10

25

2

8

1

2510

4

9

21

20

DAYLIGHT
OPENING
HEIGHT

DAYLIGHT
OPENING
HEIGHT

1

12

21

22
17

EMBEDMENT

EDGE
DISTANCE

EDGE DISTANCE

BUCK WIDTH

DAYLIGHT
OPENING WIDTH

EXTERIOR

SUBSTRATE

19

3

16 23
24

5

21

21

34

1) ANCHOR MUST EXTEND A
MIMIMUM OF 3 THREADS
BEYOND ANY METAL
SUBSTRATE.

2) "UNGROUTED CMU" VALUES
MAY BE USED FOR GROUTED
CMU APPLICATIONS.

3) ALL ANCHOR HEAD TYPES
ARE APPLICABLE.

11

DAYLIGHT
OPENING WIDTH
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1 FRAME

4 KEEPER RAIL

2 LIFT RAIL

3 LOCK RAIL 5 SASH STILE 6 HEAD ADAPTOR

7 SILL ADAPTOR
(RISER)

8 SILL CAP 9 GLAZING BEAD

11 REINFORCEMENT
(LOCK / TOP RAIL)10 REINFORCEMENT

(KEEPER / BTM RAIL) 12 REINFORCEMENT
(STILES) 19 SCREEN
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PRODUCED BY EXTRUDERS' LICENSEES UNDER "AAMA CERTIFICATION PROGRAMS FOR
RIGID PVC EXTRUSIONS".
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6" TYP.

BUCK ANCHORAGE DETAIL

4" TYP.

CL

CL4" TYP.

CL BOTTOM SASH TYP.

CL TOP SASH TYP.

1) ANCHOR MUST EXTEND A MIMIMUM OF 3 THREADS BEYOND ANY METAL SUBSTRATE.
2) FLATHEAD ANCHORS REQUIRED AT DOOR SILL. OTHER LOCATIONS MAY USE ANY HEAD TYPE.
3) MIN. #12 X 1" SMS TO BE USED FOR ALL MULLION APPLICATIONS.
4) FOR CASES WHERE SUBSTRATES VARY PER FRAME MEMBERS, USE THE HIGHEST ANCHOR GROUP
LETTER FOR ALL SIDES.
5) "UNGROUTED CMU" VALUES MAY BE USED FOR GROUTED CMU APPLICATIONS.
6) MASONRYANCHOR LOCATIONS AT THE CORNERS MAY BE ADJUSTED TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM
EDGE DISTANCE TO MORTOR JOINTS.
7) MASONRY ANCHOR LOCATIONS NOTED AS "MAX. ON CENTER" MUST BE ADJUSTED TO MAINTAIN THE
MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE TO MORTOR JOINTS, ADDITIONAL MASONRY ANCHORS MAY BE REQUIRED
TO ENSURE THE "MAX. ON CENTER" DIMENSION IS NOT EXCEEDED.
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